Data Sheet
ACPF-7A24
2.4 GHz Wi-Fi Bandpass Filter for Coexistence
with LTE Bands 7, 38, 40A, and 41B
Description
The Broadcom® ACPF-7A24 is a chip scale bandpass filter
designed for use in mobile Wi-Fi/Bluetooth applications
(2401 MHz to 2481.5 MHz), which require high attenuation

ACPF-7A24 Data Sheet 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi Bandpass Filter for Coexistence with LTE Bands 7, 38, 40A, and 41B
Figure 24:  Verified SMT Solder Profile.
Table 4:  Ordering Information
Part Number Number of Devices Container
ACPF-7A24-BLK 100 Tape strip or Gel-Pack
ACPF-7A24-TR1 1000 178 mm (7-inch) reel
ACPF-7A24-TR2 5000 178 mm (7-inch) reel
Broadcom Proprietary ACPF-7A24-DS103
13
Broadcom, the pulse logo, Connecting everything, Avago Technologies, Avago, and the A logo are among the trademarks
of Broadcom and/or its affiliates in the United States, certain other countries, and/or the EU.
Copyright © 2018 Broadcom. All Rights Reserved.
The term “Broadcom” refers to Broadcom Inc. and/or its subsidiaries. For more information, please visit www.broadcom.com.
Broadcom reserves the right to make changes without further notice to any products or data herein to improve reliability,
function, or design. Information furnished by Broadcom is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, Broadcom does
not assume any liability arising out of the application or use of this information, nor the application or use of any product or
circuit described herein, neither does it convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.